

## Marion County Board of County Commissioners

## MODIFICATION OF AGREEMENT WITH MARION COUNTY ("COUNTY")

MODIFICATION NUMBER: 1	MODIFICATION EFFECT	IVE DATE: 11/30/2023
DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:		
1. The Agreement is renewed f	or one (1) year, valid throu	gh November 30, 2024.
NOTE! All provisions of the Agreement not specifically modifi	ed herein shall remain in full force and effect.	
ISSUED BY: Marion County Board of County Commissioners Procurement Services 2631 SE Third St. Ocala, FL 34471		PCA/BUYER: ANETTE FRANCIA
		E-MAIL: anette.francia@marionfl.org
		PHONE: 352-671-8450
CONTRACTOR NAME.	astructure Partners, LLC	
ADDRESS: 1875 12th Street SE, Largo, FL 33771  Greg Cecil		
ATTN. Greg cecin		
	es within five (5) days after re	tance of the above written modification and return eceipt. Once fully executed, a copy of this modification nt.
MARION COUNTY, A POLITICAL SUBDIVISION OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA  MICHELLE STONE  CHAIRMAN		FOR USE AND RELIANCE OF MARION COUNTY ONLY APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY
		MATHEW G. MINTER MARION COUNTY ATTIORNEY
ATTEST: 11/21/2023		COMPANY NAMÉ:
		Turtle Infrastructure Raytners, LLC
GREGORY C. HARRELL MARION COUNTY CLERK OF THE	DATE COURT	11/27/2023
		BY: DATE  Greg Cecil
		PRINTED NAME
		President

ITS: